

CS DJ No. 311/19

Sunita vs Canara Bank & Ors.

27.01.2021

Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Rahul Bhardwaj, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S.K. Jha, counsel for D-1.

Sh. J.K. Yadav, counsel for D-2.

None for D-3 & D-4.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of the WS and the application u/o 7 R 11 CPC filed by the D-1& D-2. Counsels for D-1 & D-2 disputed the same. However, to end the controversy, counsels for D-1 & D-2 are directed to supply copy of the WS and the application to counsel for the plaintiff within a week from today to be followed by the replication, if any and the reply to the application u/o 7 R 11 CPC within four weeks thereafter with advance copy to counsel for the D-1 & D-2 to be followed by the rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

As requested, counsel for the plaintiff is directed to furnish the fresh whereabouts of D-3 & D-4 within six weeks from today.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application u/o 7 R 11 CPC on 17.05.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/27.01.2021