

CS DJ 311/19
SUNITA Vs. CANARA BANK AND ORS

16.08.2021

The matter has been taken up through VC via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Parv Mahajan, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ramesh, Id. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.
None for defendants 1 & 3.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received copy of the WS filed on behalf of defendants 1 & 3 till date.

Perusal of record reveals that matter is pending for filing of reply in terms of application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC filed by the defendant.

Defendants 1 & 3 are directed to file WS during the period of limitation and supply copy thereof to the plaintiff.

Put up on 29.11.2021.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.08.2021