

CS DJ 311/19
SUNITA Vs. CANARA BANK AND ORS

24.04.2023.

File taken up today as 22.04.2023 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh Pawan Gupta and Sh Prem Murti Shandiley, ld.
counsel for plaintiff.

Sh S K Jha, ld. counsel for D-1.

Sh Saurabh Haria, ld counsel for D-2.

Heard. Perused.

WS qua D-1 not filed till date.

Adjournment sought by counsel for D-1 to file WS
to file WS. Strongly opposed.

In the interest of justice, **last opportunity is granted to D-1 to file WS within 15 days with advance copy to the opposite party, subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the opposite party on the NDOH.**

Put up for WS qua D-1 on **24.07.2023.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.04.2023