

CS DJ 311/19
SUNITA Vs. CANARA BANK AND ORS

06.11.2023

Present: Sh. Prem Murti along with Sh. Pawan Gupta, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. S.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Akshay Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no.2.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 that cost of Rs.5,000/- has been sent to the plaintiff by way of DD, however, same has been received back with the report 'left'. Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 is directed to come up on next date of hearing with fresh DD.

Put up the case for filing replication by the plaintiff to the written statement of both the defendants with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the defendants, admission/denial of documents as well as for framing of issues, on 11.03.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/06.11.2023