

11.03.24

Present: Ms Hemant Jain, Id proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Akshay Sharma, Id proxy counsel for defendant
no.2.

Today the case is fixed for filing of replication,
admission denial of documents and framing of issues, however,
Id counsel for the plaintiff seeks to file the same.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, put up the case as last and
final opportunity to file replication, if any, with advance copy to
Id counsel for the defendants, admission and denial of
documents/ framing of issues, on **29.07.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/11.03.24.

At this stage, Sh S K Jha, Id counsel for the defendant no.1
has appeared and he has been apprised about today's proceedings
and the NDOH.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/11.03.24.