

05.08.24

Present: Sh. Kanwar Aditya Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Be awaited for 2:00 PM.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.08.24.

05.08.24 (2:00 PM)

Present: Ms. Lavanya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, through VC.
None for defendant.

On last date of hearing i.e. 13.05.24, defendant was directed to file written statement within 30 days, however, no written statement has been filed till date. None has appeared on behalf of defendant despite repeated calls since morning. In these circumstances, right to file WS by the defendant is hereby closed and defendant is proceeded against ex parte.

Put up the case for ex parte PE, on 26.10.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.08.24.