

CS DJ 311/2019
SUNITA Vs. CANARA BANK AND ORS.

10.02.2025

Present: Ms. Kajal, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. S. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Akshay Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no. 2.

Steps not again taken for getting the service of the present case served upon defendant no. 3 and 4 by way of publication.

The case is also fixed for arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 and 2, as last opportunity to the plaintiff.

Earlier also, the plaintiff had not taken steps to get the defendant no. 3 and 4 served by way of publication and today is the last opportunity.

In view of the inaction on the part of the plaintiff, case qua defendant no. 3 and 4 stands dismissed.

Defendant no. 3 and 4 are also accordingly deleted from the array of defendants.

In the interest of justice, put up the case as last and final opportunity to the plaintiff's counsel to address arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/-, for **07.04.2025**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.02.2025