

CS DJ 311/19
SUNITA Vs. CANARA BANK AND ORS

07.04.2025

Present: Sh. Prem Murti Shandilya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. S.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Akshay Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no.2.

Arguments on application filed on behalf of
defendant no.1 and 2 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC heard.

An application for waiver of cost imposed on the
plaintiff on last date of hearing filed on behalf of the plaintiff,
however, I find no substance in the same and, accordingly, same
is hereby dismissed.

Put up the case for clarifications, if any/orders, on
application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, on 26.05.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.04.2025