

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Pawan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Ld. proxy Counsel for defendant.

1. It is informed by the Ld. Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of defendant bank that the main counsel is not available today as he returned from Patna last night and today he is not well. He seeks sometime to address the arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC.

2. Per contra, vehemently opposed by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that neither the AR is present and the application is stated to be pending since 28.10.2024.

3. Heard. Considered.

4. The AR of the defendant is directed to remain present on NDOH, As a matter of last and final opportunity and keeping in view the personal difficulty of the Ld. Counsel, request for adjournment is allowed, subject to payment of Rs. 4000/-.

5. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the previous cost of Rs. 2000/- has been paid to the defendant. The proof of the same be file on NDOH.

6. Now to come up on **01.06.2026**.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi-16.03.2026

At 12.37PM

Sh. SK Jha counsel for canara Bank appeared and apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi-16.03.2026